
Młot K (3)

1 Jabłońska Dagmara 03 KS Agros Zamość 41.36 12 LUB

2 Szady Julia 04 LKS Stal Mielec 40.90 9 PDK

3 Tuz Kinga 02 KS Agros Zamość 40.63 pk

4 Wicha Oliwia 04 KS Wisła Puławy 34.00 8 LUB

5 Postój Julia 05 KS Wisła Puławy 33.86 LUB

6 Pałyga Zuzanna 05 KKL Kielce 33.23 7 SWK

7 Kłoczewska Zuzanna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 28.43 LUB

Młot M (5)

1 Żmuda Wojciech 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 57.05 pk

2 Postój Bartosz 03 TS Start Lublin 45.14 pk

3 Frankiewicz Konrad 03 LKS Stal Mielec 28.17 12 PDK

4 Mac Bartosz 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 28.01 9 POD

5 Witas Alan 04 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 27.17 8 PDK

6 Rudziński Maciej 03 KS Podlasie Białystok 25.84 7 POD

Mleko Rafał 04 AZS UMCS Lublin NM LUB

200 m pł K

bieg 1/3 w.:-0.1

1 Oko Wiktoria 03 KS Wisła Puławy 28.57 LUB

2 Włoch Adriana 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 29.61 PDK

3 Mastalerz Pola 03 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 30.95 MŁP

4 Szczepanik Agnieszka 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 32.34 PDK

5 Dąbrowska Martyna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 32.58 LUB

6 Ciesielska Kinga 03 KKL Kielce 32.62 SWK
7 Sroka Paulina 04 KS AZS AWF Kraków 33.38 MŁP

bieg 2/3 w.:+0.4
1 Słabińska Julia 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 33.07 POD
2 Gozdera Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 33.35 LUB
3 Hawajska Natalia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 34.19 PDK
4 Wróbel Zuzanna 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 35.72 PDK
5 Bijak Julia 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 37.01 MŁP
6 Drzał Victoria 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 37.47 PDK
7 Gajda Anna 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 46.13 MŁP

bieg 3/3 w.:+0.4
1 Staniewicz Gabriela 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 31.92 POD
2 Grzyb Ola 04 MUKS Wisła Junior Sand. 34.12 SWK
3 Hataś Zuzanna 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 34.87 PDK

4 Szczepanik Anna 05 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 36.05 PDK

5 Ambrożek Izabella 03 KS Wisła Puławy 37.00 LUB

6 Leś Gabriela 03 LKS Stal Mielec 38.60 PDK

7 Cękiel Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 40.19 LUB

wyniki  konkurencji

1 bieg 1/3 w.:-0.1

2 Oko Wiktoria 03 KS Wisła Puławy 28.57 12 LUB

3 Włoch Adriana 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 29.61 9 PDK

4 Mastalerz Pola 03 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 30.95 8 MŁP

5 Staniewicz Gabriela 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 31.92 7 POD

6 Szczepanik Agnieszka 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 32.34 6 PDK

7 Dąbrowska Martyna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 32.58 5 LUB

8 Ciesielska Kinga 03 KKL Kielce 32.62 4 SWK

9 Słabińska Julia 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 33.07 3 POD

10 Gozdera Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 33.35 LUB

11 Sroka Paulina 04 KS AZS AWF Kraków 33.38 2 MŁP

12 Grzyb Ola 04 MUKS Wisła Junior Sand. 34.12 1 SWK

13 Hawajska Natalia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 34.19 PDK

14 Hataś Zuzanna 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 34.87 PDK

15 Wróbel Zuzanna 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 35.72 PDK

16 Szczepanik Anna 05 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 36.05 PDK

17 Ambrożek Izabella 03 KS Wisła Puławy 37.00 LUB

18 Bijak Julia 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 37.01 MŁP

19 Drzał Victoria 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 37.47 PDK

20 Leś Gabriela 03 LKS Stal Mielec 38.60 PDK

Lublin, 23.06.2018 r.

Wyniki : Międzywojewódzki Mecz Młodzików (U16)



21 Cękiel Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 40.19 LUB

22 Gajda Anna 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 46.13 MŁP

200 m pł. M

bieg 1/2 w.:+1.2

1 Szlachta Stanisław 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 27.52 PDK

2 Zazula Remigiusz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 29.01 LUB

3 Bydoń Oskar 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 30.92 MŁP

4 Szyler Tymon 04 LKS Stal Mielec 32.13 PDK

5 Sito Konrad 04 LKS Stal Mielec 32.39 PDK

bieg 2/2 w.:+0.8

1 Rybacki Kornel 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 27.59 POD

2 Gulbierz Paweł 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 29.06 POD

3 Samul Miłosz 03 KS Podlasie Białystok 30.28 POD

4 Kubeł Marek 04 KS Podlasie Białystok 31.02 POD

5 Gołąbek Kacpr 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 37.68 PDK

6 Olajossy Szymon 05 WKS Wawel Kraków 39.27 MŁP

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Szlachta Stanisław 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 27.52 12 PDK

2 Rybacki Kornel 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 27.59 9 POD

3 Zazula Remigiusz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 29.01 8 LUB

4 Gulbierz Paweł 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 29.06 7 POD

5 Samul Miłosz 03 KS Podlasie Białystok 30.28 POD

6 Bydoń Oskar 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 30.92 6 MŁP

7 Kubeł Marek 04 KS Podlasie Białystok 31.02 POD

8 Szyler Tymon 04 LKS Stal Mielec 32.13 5 PDK

9 Sito Konrad 04 LKS Stal Mielec 32.39 4 PDK

10 Gołąbek Kacpr 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 37.68 PDK

11 Olajossy Szymon 05 WKS Wawel Kraków 39.27 3 MŁP

100m K

bieg 1/7 w.:+0.2

1 Gaweł Martyna 04 LKS Stal Mielec 12.57 PDK

2 Żywczyk Natalia 03 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec 12.83 SWK

3 Mikołanis Karolina 03 UKS Technik Augustów 12.92 POD

4 Pugacewicz Aleksandra 03 UKS 19 Bojary Białystok 13.03 POD

5 Oleszczyńska Amelia 03 MKS Agros Chełm 13.18 LUB

6 Krakowska Julia 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 13.57 SWK

bieg 2/7 w.:-0.4

1 Makuła Adrianna 05 KKL Kielce 12.81 SWK

2 Jachymek Sabina 04 KS Agros Zamość 13.00 LUB

3 Mastalerz Idalia 04 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 13.18 SWK

4 Kuszczak Julia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.30 PDK

5 Przybyła Martyna 04 KS Agros Zamość 13.31 LUB

bieg 3/7 w.:+0.1

1 Szeliga Martyna 03 MKS Agros Chełm 13.39 LUB

2 Pisulińska Jagoda 04 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.67 PDK

3 Gronowska Amelia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.79 PDK

4 Jamróz Karina 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 13.79 PDK

5 Sraga Zuzanna 06 KS Victoria Trzebinia 13.84 MŁP

6 Puzio Agata 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 13.86 PDK

7 Dziumak Anna 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.91 PDK

8 Wywrot Natalia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.05 PDK

bieg 4/7 w.:-02

1 Muca Eliza 03 KS Agros Zamość 13.58 LUB

2 Jowdiuk Oliwia 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.59 LUB

3 Szczepanik Julia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.69 PDK

4 Pszczoła Weronika 04 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 13.73 LUB

5 Krzeszewska Olga 05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 14.03 MŁP

6 Stachowicz Patrycja 04 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 14.22 SWK

bieg 5/7 w.:-0.3

1 Jarząbek Klaudia 04 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 13.91 SWK

2 Kupiszewska Beata 04 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 14.16 PDK

3 Kaczor Joanna 03 UKS Żaczek Połaniec 14.20 SWK

4 Tryfanów Wiktoria 05 KS Victoria Trzebinia 14.47 MŁP

5 Bijak Julia 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 14.82 MŁP

bieg 6/7 w.: 0.0



1 Chorązka Gabriela 04 LKS Stal Mielec 14.01 PDK

2 Skrzypek Lena 04 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków 14.44 MŁP

3 Prokopiuk Bernadetta 03 MKS Żak B iała Podlaska 14.45 LUB

4 Kiełbania Kaja 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 14.45 LUB

5 Czerwonka Aneta 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 14.51 LUB

bieg 7/7 w.: 0.0

1 Kapla Anna 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 13.59 POD

2 Szymczyszyn Milena 06 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.47 PDK

3 Kata Aleksandra 03 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 14.78 POD

4 Frania Patrycja 04 MKS Agros Chełm 16.07 LUB

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Gaweł Martyna 04 LKS Stal Mielec 12.57 12 PDK

2 Makuła Adrianna 05 KKL Kielce 12.81 9 SWK

3 Żywczyk Natalia 03 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec 12.83 8 SWK

4 Mikołanis Karolina 03 UKS Technik Augustów 12.92 7 POD

5 Jachymek Sabina 04 KS Agros Zamość 13.00 6 LUB

6 Pugacewicz Aleksandra 03 UKS 19 Bojary Białystok 13.03 POD

7 Oleszczyńska Amelia 03 MKS Agros Chełm 13.18 5 LUB

8 Mastalerz Idalia 04 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 13.18 SWK

9 Kuszczak Julia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.30 4 PDK

10 Przybyła Martyna 04 KS Agros Zamość 13.31 LUB

11 Szeliga Martyna 03 MKS Agros Chełm 13.39 LUB

12 Krakowska Julia 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 13.57 SWK

13 Muca Eliza 03 KS Agros Zamość 13.58 LUB

14 Jowdiuk Oliwia 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.59 LUB

15 Kapla Anna 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 13.59 POD

16 Pisulińska Jagoda 04 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.67 PDK

17 Szczepanik Julia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.69 PDK

18 Pszczoła Weronika 04 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 13.73 LUB

19 Gronowska Amelia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.79 PDK

20 Jamróz Karina 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 13.79 PDK

21 Sraga Zuzanna 06 KS Victoria Trzebinia 13.84 3 MŁP

22 Puzio Agata 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 13.86 PDK

23 Dziumak Anna 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.91 PDK

24 Jarząbek Klaudia 04 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 13.91 SWK

25 Chorązka Gabriela 04 LKS Stal Mielec 14.01 PDK

26 Krzeszewska Olga 05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 14.03 2 MŁP

27 Wywrot Natalia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.05 PDK

28 Kupiszewska Beata 04 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 14.16 PDK

29 Kaczor Joanna 03 UKS Żaczek Połaniec 14.20 SWK

30 Stachowicz Patrycja 04 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 14.22 SWK

31 Skrzypek Lena 04 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków 14.44 MŁP

32 Prokopiuk Bernadetta 03 MKS Żak B iała Podlaska 14.45 LUB

33 Kiełbania Kaja 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 14.45 LUB

34 Tryfanów Wiktoria 05 KS Victoria Trzebinia 14.47 MŁP

35 Szymczyszyn Milena 06 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.47 PDK

36 Czerwonka Aneta 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 14.51 LUB

37 Kata Aleksandra 03 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 14.78 POD

38 Bijak Julia 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 14.82 MŁP

39 Frania Patrycja 04 MKS Agros Chełm 16.07 LUB

Wzwyż K

1 Mazur Kamila 03 MKS Agros Chełm 150 12 LUB

2 Sęczyk Andżelika 03 MKS Żak B iała Podlaska 145 9 LUB

3 Dorochowicz Julia 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 145 8 POD

4 Molek Oliwia 04 LKS Stal Mielec 140 7 PDK

5 Poniatowska Natalia 04 KS Podlasie Białystok 135 6 POD

6 Stobierska Alicja 04 LKS Stal Mielec 135 5 PDK

Wzwyż M

1 Pulnar Piotr 03 KS Victoria Trzebinia 165 12 MŁP

2 Kępka Wiktor 04 KS Wisła Puławy 165 9 LUB

3 Siemion Kamil 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 160 8 POD

4 Duchnowski Mateusz 03 LKS Narew Kurpiewski Łom 155 7 POD

5 Jaroszkiewicz Piotr 04 KS AZS AWF Biała Podl. 155 6 LUB

6 Juszczak Mateusz 04 KS Victoria Trzebinia 150 5 MŁP

100 m M



bieg 1/5 w.:-05

1 Swatowski Kacper 03 KS Agros Zamość 11.71 LUB

2 Gryta Jacek 03 KS AZS AWF Biała Podl. 11.72 LUB

3 Molek Mateusz 04 LKS Stal Mielec 12.12 PDK

4 Grygo Kacper 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 12.12 POD

5 Wyrodek Paweł 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 12.12 LUB

6 Kasietczuk Adrian 04 MKS Agros Chełm 12.13 LUB

7 Burkiewicz Eryk 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 12.20 PDK

8 Wójcik Damian 04 KS AZS AWF Kraków 12.50 MŁP

bieg 2/5 w.:-0.5

1 Dudek Miłosz 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.09 pk

2 Gałat Konrad 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.18 pk

3 Góra Jakub 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.30 LUB

4 Bańka Łukasz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 12.47 LUB

5 Krawczyk Mateusz 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.70 LUB

6 Janeczek Michał 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 12.76 MŁP

7 Kowalik Mikołaj 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 12.77 LUB

bieg 3/5 w.:+1.2

1 Wojtaszek Piotr 03 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 12.05 PDK

2 Pilawa Błażej 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 12.83 PDK

3 Mrozik Jakub 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.96 LUB

4 Regiel Igor 04 KKL Kielce 13.07 SWK

5 Neska Bartłomiej 03 KKL Kielce 13.23 SWK

bieg 4/5 w.:+1.9

1 Gulbierz Paweł 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 12.30 POD

2 Łućko Filip 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 13.06 LUB

3 Chudzik Marcel 03 KS Wisła Puławy 13.06 LUB

4 Fortuński Jan 03 KKL Kielce 13.14 SWK

5 Tomaszewski Olaf 05 AZS UMCS Lublin 13.34 LUB

6 Budziński Dominik 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.45 PDK

7 Szuba Kamil 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 13.65 LUB

8 Hulajko Maksymilian 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 14.02 LUB

bieg 5/5 w.:+0.4

1 Podsiadły Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.50 LUB

2 Szymanek Aleks 05 KS Wisła Puławy 12.57 LUB

3 Kostrzewski Kacper 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 12.64 LUB

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Swatowski Kacper 03 KS Agros Zamość 11.71 12 LUB

2 Gryta Jacek 03 KS AZS AWF Biała Podl. 11.72 9 LUB

3 Wojtaszek Piotr 03 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 12.05 8 PDK

4 Dudek Miłosz 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.09 pk

5 Molek Mateusz 04 LKS Stal Mielec 12.12 7 PDK

6 Grygo Kacper 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 12.12 6 POD

7 Wyrodek Paweł 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 12.12 LUB

8 Kasietczuk Adrian 04 MKS Agros Chełm 12.13 LUB

9 Gałat Konrad 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.18 pk

10 Burkiewicz Eryk 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 12.20 PDK

11 Góra Jakub 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.30 LUB

12 Gulbierz Paweł 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 12.30 5 POD

13 Bańka Łukasz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 12.47 LUB

14 Wójcik Damian 04 KS AZS AWF Kraków 12.50 4 MŁP

15 Podsiadły Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.50 LUB

16 Szymanek Aleks 05 KS Wisła Puławy 12.57 LUB

17 Kostrzewski Kacper 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 12.64 LUB

18 Krawczyk Mateusz 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.70 LUB

19 Janeczek Michał 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 12.76 3 MŁP

20 Kowalik Mikołaj 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 12.77 LUB

21 Pilawa Błażej 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 12.83 PDK

22 Mrozik Jakub 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.96 LUB

23 Łućko Filip 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 13.06 LUB

24 Chudzik Marcel 03 KS Wisła Puławy 13.06 LUB

25 Regiel Igor 04 KKL Kielce 13.07 2 SWK

26 Fortuński Jan 03 KKL Kielce 13.14 1 SWK

27 Neska Bartłomiej 03 KKL Kielce 13.23 SWK

28 Tomaszewski Olaf 05 AZS UMCS Lublin 13.34 LUB



29 Budziński Dominik 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 13.45 PDK

30 Szuba Kamil 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 13.65 LUB

31 Hulajko Maksymilian 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 14.02 LUB

Kula (3)

1 Woźniak Dominika 04 KS Podlasie Białystok 9.87 12 POD

2 Miskiewicz Alicja 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 8.86 9 MŁP

3 Łagoda Paulina 03 UKS Liceum Sport.Łomża 8.86 8 POD

4 Olajossy Wiktoria 04 WKS Wawel Kraków 8.60 7 MŁP

5 Ciechanowska Katarzyna 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 8.47 6 LUB

6 Wrzesińska Natalia 04 UKS Liceum Sport.Łomża 8.30 POD

7 Postój Julia 05 KS Wisła Puławy 7.40 5 LUB

8 Chmielewska Martyna 03 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 6.70 4 SWK

9 Ryś Gabriela 04 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 6.67 3 PDK

300 m K

bieg 1/ 6

1 Niemczyk Magdalena 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 42.14 PDK

2 Mikołanis Karolina 03 UKS Technik Augustów 42.66 POD

3 Bieniek Martyna 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 43.02 MŁP

4 Oleszczyńska Amelia 03 MKS Agros Chełm 43.78 LUB

5 Krakowska Julia 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 43.99 SWK

6 Szczepanik Julia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 44.43 PDK

7 Śliwa Aleksandra 03 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 45.16 PDK

bieg 2/6

1 Tustanowska Martyna 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 43.00 LUB

2 Grzyb Ola 04 MUKS Wisła Junior Sand. 45.01 SWK

3 Mastalerz Idalia 04 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 45.11 SWK

4 Jakubowska Alicja 05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 45.45 MŁP

5 Jarząbek Klaudia 04 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 45.90 SWK

6 Jachymek Sabina 04 KS Agros Zamość 46.13 LUB

bieg 3/6

1 Puzio Agata 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 44.28 PDK

2 Rokita Katarzyna 03 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 45.37 SWK

3 Skrzypek Lena 04 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków 46.75 MŁP

4 Pszczoła Weronika 04 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 46.79 LUB

5 Kupiszewska Beata 04 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 46.91 PDK

6 Świętek Aleksandra 04 LKS Stal Mielec 47.37 PDK

7 Tryfanów Wiktoria 05 KS Victoria Trzebinia 47.53 MŁP

8 Wójtowicz Emilia 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 56.37 LUB

bieg 4/6

1 Gaweł Martyna 04 LKS Stal Mielec 42.90 PDK

2 Kamińska Oktawia 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 48.06 PDK

3 Brodowska Maja 04 KS Wisła Puławy 48.62 LUB

4 Gronowska Amelia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 49.40 PDK

5 Frania Patrycja 04 MKS Agros Chełm 56.03 LUB

bieg 5/6

1 Sala Izabela 04 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 45.35 SWK

2 Pojęta Małgorzata 06 AZS UMCS Lublin 46.91 LUB

3 Hasek Katarzyna 04 LKS Stal Mielec 47.94 PDK

4 Szymańska Natalia 03 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 48.03 SWK

5 Zięba Dominika 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 48.40 PDK

6 Szymczyszyn Milena 06 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 48.61 PDK

7 Czarecka Julia 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 49.45 LUB

bieg  6/6

1 Kuszczak Julia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 45.74 PDK

2 Smutek Magdalena 04 LKS Stal Mielec 46.24 PDK

3 Nizio Zuzanna 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 47.00 PDK

4 Piekarska Julita 04 UKS Technik Augustów 47.05 POD

5 Prokopiuk Bernadetta 03 MKS Żak B iała Podlaska 48.21 LUB

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Niemczyk Magdalena 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 42.14 12 PDK

2 Mikołanis Karolina 03 UKS Technik Augustów 42.66 9 POD

3 Gaweł Martyna 04 LKS Stal Mielec 42.90 8 PDK

4 Tustanowska Martyna 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 43.00 7 LUB

5 Bieniek Martyna 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 43.02 6 MŁP

6 Oleszczyńska Amelia 03 MKS Agros Chełm 43.78 5 LUB



7 Krakowska Julia 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 43.99 4 SWK

8 Puzio Agata 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 44.28 PDK

9 Szczepanik Julia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 44.43 PDK

10 Grzyb Ola 04 MUKS Wisła Junior Sand. 45.01 3 SWK

11 Mastalerz Idalia 04 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 45.11 SWK

12 Śliwa Aleksandra 03 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 45.16 PDK

13 Sala Izabela 04 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 45.35 SWK

14 Rokita Katarzyna 03 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 45.37 SWK

15 Jakubowska Alicja 05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 45.45 2 MŁP

16 Kuszczak Julia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 45.74 PDK

17 Jarząbek Klaudia 04 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 45.90 SWK

18 Jachymek Sabina 04 KS Agros Zamość 46.13 LUB

19 Smutek Magdalena 04 LKS Stal Mielec 46.24 PDK

20 Skrzypek Lena 04 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków 46.75 MŁP

21 Pszczoła Weronika 04 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 46.79 LUB

22 Kupiszewska Beata 04 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 46.91 PDK

23 Pojęta Małgorzata 06 AZS UMCS Lublin 46.91 LUB

24 Nizio Zuzanna 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 47.00 PDK

25 Piekarska Julita 04 UKS Technik Augustów 47.05 1 POD

26 Świętek Aleksandra 04 LKS Stal Mielec 47.37 PDK

27 Tryfanów Wiktoria 05 KS Victoria Trzebinia 47.53 MŁP

28 Hasek Katarzyna 04 LKS Stal Mielec 47.94 PDK

29 Szymańska Natalia 03 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 48.03 SWK

30 Kamińska Oktawia 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 48.06 PDK

31 Prokopiuk Bernadetta 03 MKS Żak B iała Podlaska 48.21 LUB

32 Zięba Dominika 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 48.40 PDK

33 Szymczyszyn Milena 06 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 48.61 PDK

34 Brodowska Maja 04 KS Wisła Puławy 48.62 LUB

35 Gronowska Amelia 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 49.40 PDK

36 Czarecka Julia 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 49.45 LUB

37 Frania Patrycja 04 MKS Agros Chełm 56.03 LUB

38 Wójtowicz Emilia 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 56.37 LUB

300 m M

bieg 1/4

1 Swatowski Kacper 03 KS Agros Zamość 37.91 LUB

2 Wyrodek Paweł 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 38.63 LUB

3 Burkiewicz Eryk 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 38.94 PDK

4 Molek Mateusz 04 LKS Stal Mielec 39.41 PDK

5 Bańka Łukasz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 39.54 LUB

6 Więcek Jakub 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 39.70 PDK

7 Wójcik Damian 04 KS AZS AWF Kraków 41.13 MŁP

8 Janeczek Michał 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 41.27 MŁP

bieg 2/4

1 Maj Paweł 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 40.36 LUB

2 Podsiadły Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 40.60 LUB

3 Krawczyk Mateusz 03 KS Agros Zamość 40.85 LUB

4 Łućko Filip 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 42.19 LUB

5 Drzał Maksym 03 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 42.27 MŁP

6 Sitarek Wiktor 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 43.17 LUB

bieg 3/4

1 Domin Karol 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 40.85 PDK

2 Lisiecki Maciej 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 41.51 LUB

3 Pilawa Błażej 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 42.17 PDK

4 Artym Jakub 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 42.21 PDK

5 Chudzik Jakub 04 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 42.64 PDK

6 Czuba Emanuel 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 42.80 PDK

bieg 4/4

1 Kwieciński Jakub 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 41.77 MŁP

2 Kamiński Mikołaj 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 41.90 LUB

3 Kos Jakub 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 46.56 LUB

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Swatowski Kacper 03 KS Agros Zamość 37.91 12 LUB

2 Wyrodek Paweł 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 38.63 9 LUB

3 Burkiewicz Eryk 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 38.94 8 PDK

4 Molek Mateusz 04 LKS Stal Mielec 39.41 7 PDK



5 Bańka Łukasz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 39.54 LUB

6 Więcek Jakub 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 39.70 PDK

7 Maj Paweł 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 40.36 LUB

8 Podsiadły Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 40.60 LUB

9 Krawczyk Mateusz 03 KS Agros Zamość 40.85 LUB

10 Domin Karol 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 40.85 PDK

11 Wójcik Damian 04 KS AZS AWF Kraków 41.13 6 MŁP

12 Janeczek Michał 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 41.27 5 MŁP

13 Lisiecki Maciej 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 41.51 LUB

14 Kwieciński Jakub 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 41.77 MŁP

15 Kamiński Mikołaj 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 41.90 LUB

16 Pilawa Błażej 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 42.17 PDK

17 Łućko Filip 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 42.19 LUB

18 Artym Jakub 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 42.21 PDK

19 Drzał Maksym 03 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 42.27 MŁP

20 Chudzik Jakub 04 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 42.64 PDK

21 Czuba Emanuel 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 42.80 PDK

22 Sitarek Wiktor 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 43.17 LUB

23 Kos Jakub 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 46.56 LUB

W dal M

1 Gryta Jacek 03 KS AZS AWF Biała Podl. 5.85(0.4) 12 LUB

2 Choiński Klaudiusz 04 LKS Narew Kurpiewski Łom 5.50(-0,3) 9 POD

3 Kochmański Mateusz 05 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 5.44(0.9) 8 PDK

4 Regiel Igor 04 KKL Kielce 5.23(-07) 7 SWK

5 Wąż Mateusz 03 LKS Stal Mielec 5.18(-0.1) 6 PDK

6 Widz Jakub 04 TS Start Lublin 5.01(1.3) 5 LUB

7 Fortuński Jan 03 KKL Kielce 4.95(-0.7) 4 SWK

8 Rurak Dawid 04 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 4.93(-0.3) PDK

9 Szuba Kamil 05 AZS UMCS Lublin 4.60(1.1) LUB

10 Neska Bartłomiej 03 KKL Kielce 4.48(1.2) 3 SWK

11 Kowaluk Albert 04 TS Start Lublin 4.37(-0.2) LUB

12 Żórawski Tymoteusz 04 TS Start Lublin 4.36(-0.6) LUB

13 Olajossy Szymon 05 WKS Wawel Kraków 3.96(-0.7) 2 MŁP

Dysk M (1.0)

1 Hajkowski Sebastian 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 52.89 12 POD

2 Tylus Patryk 03 KKS Victoria Stalowa W. 51.58 9 SWK

3 Postój Bartosz 03 TS Start Lublin 43.65 8 LUB

4 Sondej Oskar 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 43.32 7 PDK

5 Gajewski Paweł 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 42.33 6 POD

6 Kukulski Mateusz 04 WKS Wawel Kraków 24.59 5 MŁP

7 Bartocha Maksymilian 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 22.40 4 PDK

8 Pulnar Szymon 04 KS Victoria Trzebinia 22,22 3 MŁP

9 Mleko Rafał 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 21.41 2 LUB

10 Gębal Mateusz 04 MKS Agros Chełm 20.30 LUB

Starak Radosław 03 KS Podlasie Białystok NM POD

Szumielewicz Dawid 05 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl NM PDK

600 m K

bieg 1/2

1 Bigus Wiktoria 03 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 1:45.18 PDK

2 Śmietanka Olga 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 1:45.33 LUB

3 Ostapowicz Dominika 04 UKS Technik Augustów 1:45.73 POD

4 Skimina Emilia 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 1:45.75 MŁP

5 Hałka Oliwia 04 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 1:46.29 LUB

6 Olesiejuk Magdalena 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1:46.76 LUB

7 Skrzyniarz Oliwia 03 KKL Kielce 1:47.05 SWK

8 Roesler Klaudia 03 KLKS Juventa Starachowice 1:47.87 SWK

9 Ulanowska Julia 04 KS Wisła Puławy 1:47.98 LUB

10 Bałdys Magdalena 03 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków 1:48.97 MŁP

11 Ulidowska Alicja 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 1:49.66 MŁP

12 Brodziak Milena 05 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 1:50.10 LUB

13 Kisiel Katarzyna 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 1:51.18 SWK

14 Zielińska Oliwia 03 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 1:51.21 LUB

bieg 2/2

1 Szumada Marta 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1:49.77 PDK

2 Molendowska Julia 06 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 1:51.10 SWK



3 Piksa Oliwia 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1:51.71 PDK

4 Bęsiuk Sandra 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 1:52.02 LUB

5 Sapko Marta 03 KS Agros Zamość 1:52.38 LUB

6 Sumorek Paulina 04 KS Wisła Puławy 1:54.80 LUB

7 Sobolewska Julia 04 UKS Technik Augustów 1:56.03 POD

8 Świerta Emilia 03 KS AZS AWF Kraków 2:00.14 MŁP

9 Sadowa Alicja 03 UKS Żaczek Połaniec 2:00.28 SWK

10 Sołowiej Zuzanna 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:00.55 LUB

11 Pilzak Weronika 03 KS Wisła Puławy 2:03.04 LUB

12 Sadkowska Gabriela 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:03.58 LUB

13 Zawadzka Aleksandra 04 STS Skarżysko Kamienna 2:04.59 SWK

14 Wardach Klaudia 04 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 2:12.03 LUB

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Bigus Wiktoria 03 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 1:45.18 12 PDK

2 Śmietanka Olga 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 1:45.33 9 LUB

3 Ostapowicz Dominika 04 UKS Technik Augustów 1:45.73 8 POD

4 Skimina Emilia 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 1:45.75 7 MŁP

5 Hałka Oliwia 04 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 1:46.29 6 LUB

6 Olesiejuk Magdalena 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1:46.76 LUB

7 Skrzyniarz Oliwia 03 KKL Kielce 1:47.05 5 SWK

8 Roesler Klaudia 03 KLKS Juventa Starachowice 1:47.87 4 SWK

9 Ulanowska Julia 04 KS Wisła Puławy 1:47.98 LUB

10 Bałdys Magdalena 03 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków 1:48.97 3 MŁP

11 Ulidowska Alicja 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 1:49.66 MŁP

12 Szumada Marta 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1:49.77 2 PDK

13 Brodziak Milena 05 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 1:50.10 LUB

14 Molendowska Julia 06 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 1:51.10 SWK

15 Kisiel Katarzyna 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 1:51.18 SWK

16 Zielińska Oliwia 03 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 1:51.21 LUB

17 Piksa Oliwia 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1:51.71 PDK

18 Bęsiuk Sandra 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 1:52.02 LUB

19 Sapko Marta 03 KS Agros Zamość 1:52.38 LUB

20 Sumorek Paulina 04 KS Wisła Puławy 1:54.80 LUB

21 Sobolewska Julia 04 UKS Technik Augustów 1:56.03 1 POD

22 Świerta Emilia 03 KS AZS AWF Kraków 2:00.14 MŁP

23 Sadowa Alicja 03 UKS Żaczek Połaniec 2:00.28 SWK

24 Sołowiej Zuzanna 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:00.55 LUB

25 Pilzak Weronika 03 KS Wisła Puławy 2:03.04 LUB

26 Sadkowska Gabriela 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:03.58 LUB

27 Zawadzka Aleksandra 04 STS Skarżysko Kamienna 2:04.59 SWK

28 Wardach Klaudia 04 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 2:12.03 LUB

600 m M

bieg 1/2

1 Klocek Tomasz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 1:26.62 LUB

2 Jaworski Kacper 03 LKS Stal Mielec 1:28.03 PDK

3 Para Bartosz 03 LKS Stal Mielec 1:34.09 PDK

4 Misiarz Sebastian 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 1:34.81 LUB

5 Cegiełko Maciej 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 1:35.82 LUB

6 Ciężkowski Piotr 04 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków 1:36.58 MŁP

7 Śnioch Wiktor 03 KKL Kielce 1:37.35 SWK

8 Tomaszewski Wiktor 03 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 1:38.05 SWK

9 Barcik Jakub 03 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 1:38.82 MŁP

10 Szczepańczyk Kamil 03 SSE Olimp Strawczyn 1:40.44 SWK

11 Chamot Szymon 05 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 1:41.57 PDK

bieg 2/2

1 Ładniak Przemysław 03 KS Agros Zamość 1:33.62 LUB

2 Bytnar Łukasz 05 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1:37.55 PDK

3 Gołębiowski Krzysztof 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1:41.56 LUB

4 Łobacz Patryk 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1:41.67 LUB

5 Gołąbek Kacper 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 1:51.70 PDK

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Klocek Tomasz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 1:26.62 12 LUB

2 Jaworski Kacper 03 LKS Stal Mielec 1:28.03 9 PDK

3 Ładniak Przemysław 03 KS Agros Zamość 1:33.62 8 LUB

4 Para Bartosz 03 LKS Stal Mielec 1:34.09 7 PDK



5 Misiarz Sebastian 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 1:34.81 LUB

6 Cegiełko Maciej 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 1:35.82 LUB

7 Ciężkowski Piotr 04 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków 1:36.58 6 MŁP

8 Śnioch Wiktor 03 KKL Kielce 1:37.35 5 SWK

9 Bytnar Łukasz 05 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1:37.55 PDK

10 Tomaszewski Wiktor 03 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 1:38.05 4 SWK

11 Barcik Jakub 03 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 1:38.82 3 MŁP

12 Szczepańczyk Kamil 03 SSE Olimp Strawczyn 1:40.44 SWK

13 Gołębiowski Krzysztof 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1:41.56 LUB

14 Chamot Szymon 05 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 1:41.57 PDK

15 Łobacz Patryk 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1:41.67 LUB

16 Gołąbek Kacper 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 1:51.70 PDK

80 m pł. K 

bieg 1/3 w.:-0.4

1 Oko Wiktoria 03 KS Wisła Puławy 11.93 LUB

2 Włoch Adriana 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 12.18 PDK

3 Ostapczuk Dominika 03 KS Podlasie Białystok 12.44 POD

4 Ciesielska Kinga 03 KKL Kielce 12.77 SWK

5 Sroka Paulina 04 KS AZS AWF Kraków 13.49 MŁP

bieg 2/3 w.:+0.4

1 Dąbrowska Martyna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 13.30 LUB

2 Szczepanik Agnieszka 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.45 PDK

3 Gozdera Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 13.72 LUB

4 Hawajska Natalia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.05 PDK

5 Hataś Zuzanna 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.16 PDK

6 Majowicz Mariola 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 14.81 PDK

bieg 3/3 w.:+1.5

1 Staniewicz Gabriela 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 12.71 POD

2 Mastalerz Pola 03 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 12.86 MŁP

3 Milczanowska Zuzanna 06 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 16.91 PDK

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Oko Wiktoria 03 KS Wisła Puławy 11.93 12 LUB

2 Włoch Adriana 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 12.18 9 PDK

3 Ostapczuk Dominika 03 KS Podlasie Białystok 12.44 8 POD

4 Staniewicz Gabriela 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 12.71 7 POD

5 Ciesielska Kinga 03 KKL Kielce 12.77 6 SWK

6 Mastalerz Pola 03 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 12.86 5 MŁP

7 Dąbrowska Martyna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 13.30 4 LUB

8 Szczepanik Agnieszka 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.45 3 PDK

9 Sroka Paulina 04 KS AZS AWF Kraków 13.49 2 MŁP

10 Gozdera Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 13.72 LUB

11 Hawajska Natalia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.05 PDK

12 Hataś Zuzanna 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.16 PDK

13 Majowicz Mariola 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 14.81 PDK

14 Milczanowska Zuzanna 06 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 16.91 PDK

110  m pł. (91.4) w.:-0.6

1 Rybacki Kornel 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 15.66 12 POD

2 Zazula Remigiusz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 16.99 9 LUB

3 Bydoń Oskar 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 18.83 8 MŁP

4 Kubeł Marek 04 KS Podlasie Białystok 19.04 7 POD

kula M (5)

1 Hajkowski Sebastian 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 12.95 12 POD

2 Mac Bartosz 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 12.56 9 POD

3 Postój Bartosz 03 TS Start Lublin 12.55 pk

4 Starak Radosław 03 KS Podlasie Białystok 10.98 POD

5 Stryczek Marcin 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 10.94 8 LUB

6 Bartocha Maksymilian 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 10.89 7 PDK

7 Banach Michał 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 9.49 6 LUB

W dal K

1 Strzelec Martyna 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 5.08 (0.9) 12 PDK

2 Kapla Anna 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 4.94 (1.0) 9 POD

3 Makuła Adrianna 05 KKL Kielce 4.62(-0.2) 8 SWK

4 Stobierska Julia 03 LKS Stal Mielec 4.60 (0.2) 7 PDK

5 Słabińska Julia 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 4.51 (-0.3) 6 POD

6 Nawłatyna Oliwia 05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 4.49 (1.1) 5 MŁP



7 Smutek Magdalena 04 LKS Stal Mielec 4.44 (0.5) PDK

8 Wywrot Natalia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 4.37 (1.9) PDK

9 Majowicz Mariola 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 4.36 (-0.6) PDK

10 Jowdiuk Oliwia 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 4.34 (0.8) 4 LUB

11 Żywczyk Natalia 03 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec 4.30 (1.1) 3 SWK

12 Sobstyn Aleksandra 04 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 4.29 (-0.7) 2 LUB

13 Sala Izabela 04 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 4.25 (0.6) SWK

14 Muca Eliza 03 KS Agros Zamość 4.17 (-0.7) LUB

15 Gajda Anna 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 4.14 (0.0) 1 MŁP

16 Walczuk Samanta 05 KS Agros Zamość 4.02 (-0.6) LUB

17 Dziuba Amelia 05 KS Agros Zamość 3.75 (-1.1) LUB

18 Leś Gabriela 03 LKS Stal Mielec 3.70 (0.4) PDK

1000 m K

bieg 1/2

1 Karpiuk Małgorzata 03 KS Parkiet Hajnówka 3.04.33 POD

2 Równicka Kamila 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 3:03.71 SWK

3 Banaś Wiktoria 03 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 3:09.12 SWK

4 Zagólska Wiktoria 03 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 3:10.18 LUB

5 Urbańska Gabriela 04 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:12.87 PDK

6 Ciupińska Magdalena 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 3:13.54 PDK

7 Suwara Amelia 03 STS Skarżysko Kamienna 3:14.23 SWK

8 Sperczyńska Julia 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 3:19.19 SWK

9 Milczanowska Zuzanna 06 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:25.13 PDK

10 Koźbiał Aleksandra 04 KKL Kielce 3:43.07 SWK

bieg 2/2

1 Nagięć Nikola 05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 3:09.04 MŁP

2 Kuźniar Monika 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:10.08 PDK

3 Rębisz Martyna 03 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 3:11.05 PDK

4 Łuszcz Martyna 04 KS Komunalni Sanok 3:13.82 PDK

5 Stańko Oliwia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 3:25.52 PDK

6 Wałach Emilia 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 3:26.66 LUB

7 Rokosz Julia 04 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:26.93 PDK

8 Wegiera Alicja 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 3:32.22 LUB

9 Puk Victoria 04 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:34.58 PDK

10 Sawczuk Lucyna 03 MKS Żak B iała Podlaska 3:38.70 LUB

11 Supranowicz Patrycja 04 KS Podlasie Białystok 3:42.45 POD

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Karpiuk Małgorzata 03 KS Parkiet Hajnówka 3.04.33 12 POD

2 Równicka Kamila 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 3:03.71 9 SWK

3 Nagięć Nikola 05 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 3:09.04 8 MŁP

4 Banaś Wiktoria 03 SSR Olimp Strawczyn 3:09.12 7 SWK

5 Kuźniar Monika 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:10.08 6 PDK

6 Zagólska Wiktoria 03 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 3:10.18 5 LUB

7 Rębisz Martyna 03 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 3:11.05 4 PDK

8 Urbańska Gabriela 04 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:12.87 PDK

9 Ciupińska Magdalena 04 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 3:13.54 PDK

10 Łuszcz Martyna 04 KS Komunalni Sanok 3:13.82 PDK

11 Suwara Amelia 03 STS Skarżysko Kamienna 3:14.23 SWK

12 Sperczyńska Julia 04 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejeów 3:19.19 SWK

13 Milczanowska Zuzanna 06 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:25.13 PDK

14 Stańko Oliwia 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 3:25.52 PDK

15 Wałach Emilia 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 3:26.66 3 LUB

16 Rokosz Julia 04 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:26.93 PDK

17 Wegiera Alicja 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 3:32.22 LUB

18 Puk Victoria 04 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:34.58 PDK

19 Sawczuk Lucyna 03 MKS Żak B iała Podlaska 3:38.70 LUB

20 Supranowicz Patrycja 04 KS Podlasie Białystok 3:42.45 2 POD

21 Koźbiał Aleksandra 04 KKL Kielce 3:43.07 SWK

1000 m M

bieg 1/2

1 Kondrak Piotr 03 KS Podlasie Białystok 2:48.14 POD

2 Żwirowski Aleksander 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 2:48.34 LUB

3 Kuca Miłosz 03 LZS Sigma OSiR Staszów 2:49.68 SWK

4 Mackiewicz Piotr 03 KS Komunalni Sanok 2:50.83 PDK

5 Kitliński Bartosz 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:51.07 LUB



6 Zięba Wiktor 04 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 2:58.45 PDK

7 Kornasiewicz Kacper 04 KS Komunalni Sanok 2:59.71 PDK

8 Bernaś Damian 03 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 3:01.63 LUB

9 Klimiuk Łukasz 04 KS Parkiet Hajnówka 3:02.49 POD

10 Oskierko Mikołaj 04 MKS Agros Chełm 3:03.53 LUB

11 Sraga Jakub 05 KS Victoria Trzebinia 3:07.88 MŁP

12 Bereźnicki Piotr 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 3:11.61 PDK

13 Kiszka Bartłomiej 04 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:17.28 PDK

14 Izdebski Michał 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 3:50.83 LUB

bieg 2/2

1 Cierech Filip 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 3:08.98 LUB

2 Ćwikowski Paweł 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 3:13.05 POD

3 Słapiński Mateusz 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:15.92 PDK

4 Potocki Adrian 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 3:16.82 PDK

5 Fudalewski Michał 04 LSZ Sigma OSiR Staszów 3:18.08 SWK

6 Mokrzycki Jan 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:18.34 PDK

7 Kowalczyk Miłosz 04 MKS Agros Chełm 3:29.81 LUB

8 Stachurski Jakub 04 KKL Kielce 3:30.38 SWK

wyniki  konkurencji

1 Kondrak Piotr 03 KS Podlasie Białystok 2:48.14 12 POD

2 Żwirowski Aleksander 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 2:48.34 9 LUB

3 Kuca Miłosz 03 LZS Sigma OSiR Staszów 2:49.68 8 SWK

4 Mackiewicz Piotr 03 KS Komunalni Sanok 2:50.83 7 PDK

5 Kitliński Bartosz 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:51.07 6 LUB

6 Zięba Wiktor 04 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 2:58.45 5 PDK

7 Kornasiewicz Kacper 04 KS Komunalni Sanok 2:59.71 PDK

8 Bernaś Damian 03 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 3:01.63 LUB

9 Klimiuk Łukasz 04 KS Parkiet Hajnówka 3:02.49 4 POD

10 Oskierko Mikołaj 04 MKS Agros Chełm 3:03.53 LUB

11 Sraga Jakub 05 KS Victoria Trzebinia 3:07.88 3 MŁP

12 Cierech Filip 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 3:08.98 LUB

13 Bereźnicki Piotr 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 3:11.61 PDK

14 Ćwikowski Paweł 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 3:13.05 POD

15 Słapiński Mateusz 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:15.92 PDK

16 Potocki Adrian 03 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 3:16.82 PDK

17 Kiszka Bartłomiej 04 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:17.28 PDK

18 Fudalewski Michał 04 LSZ Sigma OSiR Staszów 3:18.08 2 SWK

19 Mokrzycki Jan 05 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:18.34 PDK

20 Kowalczyk Miłosz 04 MKS Agros Chełm 3:29.81 LUB

21 Stachurski Jakub 04 KKL Kielce 3:30.38 SWK

22 Izdebski Michał 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 3:50.83 LUB

Dysk K (0.75)

1 Ciechanowska Katarzyna 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 32.63 12 LUB

2 Miśkiewicz Alicja 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 32.01 9 MŁP

3 Olajossy Wiktoria 04 WKS Wawel Kraków 28.89 8 MŁP

4 Trzonkowska Katarzyna 04 UKS Liceum Sport.Łomża 26.88 7 POD

5 Wrzesińska Natalia 04 UKS Liceum Sport.Łomża 25.63 6 POD

6 Ryś Gabriela 04 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 25.08 5 PDK

7 Strzałka Aleksandra 04 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 24.09 4 PDK

8 Wicha Oliwia 04 KS Wisła Puławy 21.32 3 LUB

9 Chmielewska Martyna 03 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój 12.87 2 SWK

Oszczep K (500)

1 Butkiewicz Gabriela 03 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 37.56 12 POD

2 Grysiak Wiktoria 03 WKS Wawel Kraków 35.86 9 MŁP

3 Łagoda Paulina 03 UKS Liceum Sport.Łomża 27.43 8 POD

4 Strzałka Aleksandra 04 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski 23.56 7 PDK

5 Dorochowicz Julia 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 21.07 POD

6 Jasińska Hanna 05 KKL Kielce 20.12 6 SWK

Oszczep M (600)

1 Jaroma Michał 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 47.13 12 POD

2 Tylus Patryk 03 KKS Victoria Stalowa W. 45.91 9 SWK

3 Sondej Oskar 03 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 31.37 8 PDK

4 Siemion Kamil 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 30.86 7 POD

5 Gajewski Paweł 03 LUKS Eurocentr Suchowola 28.82 POD

6 Pulnar Szymon 04 KS Victoria Trzebinia 28.37 6 MŁP



7 Żórawski Tymoteusz 04 TS Start Lublin 15.13 5 LUB

4x100m K

1 Pugacewicz Aleksandra 03 woj. Podlaskie 51.78 12 POD

Piekarska Julita 04

Ostapczuk Dominika 03

Mikołanis Karolina 03

2 Wywrot Natalia 03 Tempo 5 Przeemyśl 52.03 9 PDK

Włoch Adriana 03

Strzelec Martyna 03

Dziumak Anna 04

3 Przybyła Martyna 04 woj. Lubelskie 52.32 8 LUB

Jachymek Sabina 04

Oleszczyńska Amelia 03

Szeliga Martyna 03

4 Jamróz Karolina 03 UKS Tiki-Taki Kolbuszowa 52.45 7 PDK

Antkiewicz Natalia 04

Zięba Dominika 03

Niemczyk Magda 03

5 Rokita Katarzyna 03 woj.Świętokrzyskie 52.54 6 SWK

Makuła Adrianna 04

Sala Izabela 04

Żywczyk Natalia 03

6 Biniek Martyna 04 TS Wieliczanka Wieliczka 53.29 5 MŁP

Mastalerz Pola 03

Skimina Emilia 04

Ulidowska Alicja 04

7 Stobierska Julia 03 LKS Stal Mielec 53.49 PDK

Smutek Magdalena 04

Gaweł Martyna 04

Chorązka Gabriela 04

4x100 m M

1 Wyrodek Paweł 03 woj. lubelskie 47.39 12 LUB

Gryta Jacek 03

Góra Jakub 03

Swatowski Jakub 03

2 Ćwikowski Paweł 04 LUKS Hańcza Suwałki 48.81 9 POD

Rybacki Kornel 03

Gulbierz Paweł 04

Grygo Kacper 03

3 Sito Konrad 04 LKS Stal Mielec 50.57 8 PDK

Wąż Mateusz 04

Szyler Tymon 04

Molek Mateusz 04

4 Bydoń Oskar 04 TS Wieliczanka 50.66 7 MŁP

Drzał Maksym 03

Janeczek Michał 04

Kwieciński Jakub 04

5 Kuca Miłosz 03 woj. świętokrzyskie 50.67 6 SWK

Neska Bartłomiej 03

Fortusiński Jan 03

Regiel Igor 04

6 Hulajko Maksymilian 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 52.20 5 LUB

Łućko Filip 03

Kostrzewicz Kacper 03

Kowaluk Mikołaj 04

Punktacja Meczu Lekkoatletycznego Województw

1 lubelskie 321 pkt

2 podlaskie 316 pkt

3 podkarpackie 306 pkt

4 małopolskie 188 pkt

5 świętokrzyskie 152 pkt


